

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/204
Date request received:	06/10/2015
Date request responded to:	29/10/2015
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	IT equipment, hardware, disposal, contract

Request Detail:

Info re IT equip

1. IT Estate

- a. How many desktops are in your total IT estate?
- b. How many laptops are in your total IT estate?
- c. How many servers are in your total IT estate?
- d. Who currently provides IT disposal for you?
- e. Which re-seller provides your IT hardware?
- f. Are you tied into a time bound contract with your incumbent IT Disposal Company?
- g. When is your current contract due for review?

2. Contacts

- a. Who is responsible for ICT hardware disposal in the organisation and what are their contact details?

Response Detail:

1. IT Estate

- a. How many desktops are in your total IT estate? **5307**
- b. How many laptops are in your total IT estate? **2051**
- c. How many servers are in your total IT estate? **61 physical**
- d. Who currently provides IT disposal for you? **Concept**
- e. Which re-seller provides your IT hardware? **Insight UK**
- f. Are you tied into a time bound contract with your incumbent IT Disposal Company? **No**
- g. When is your current contract due for review? **Now**

2. Contacts

- a. Who is responsible for ICT hardware disposal in the organisation and what are their contact details? **Senior IT Project Manager**